### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAST Group Houston, Inc.		09/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CDI Energy Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8103 Rankin Road	
City:	Humble	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77396	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2274868	ARYLEX
Registration Number:	2205220	CDI
Registration Number:	3796108	FAST ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2857468	HPP PACKING
Registration Number:	1855192	ОРТІРАК
Registration Number:	1851953	OPTISEAL
Registration Number:	2794438	OPTIVEE
Registration Number:	2935717	REP PACKING
Registration Number:	3101289	SIGMASEAL
Registration Number:	2350512	SINTERMESH
Registration Number:	2894401	SSP PACKING
Registration Number:	3920342	TUFF BREED
Registration Number:	4229629	TUFF BREED
Registration Number:	2937244	WSP PACKING

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0655** 

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 7043321197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 375-0057

Email: jsantaniello@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F65724-148160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.
Signature:	/s Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq./
Date:	11/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=FASTGrouptoCDIEnergy#page1.tif source=FASTGrouptoCDIEnergy#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0656

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FAST GROUP HOUSTON,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FAST GROUP HOUSTON, INC." TO "CDI

ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 2:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

5012299 8100

130993905

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0670216

DATE: 08-16-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0657

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:43 PM 08/15/2013 FILED 02:34 PM 08/15/2013 SRV 130993905 - 5012299 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

FAST Group Houston, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST:

That by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting of the sole stockholder and the board of directors of FAST Group Houston, Inc. (the "Company"), resolutions were duly adopted pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware setting forth an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company. The resolution duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the sole stockholder and the board of directors of the Company amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1." so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Company shall be CDI Energy Products, Inc.

SECOND:

That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD:

This amendment is to become effective at 12:02 a.m. on September 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed this 9<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2013.

By:

W. Benjamin Ficklen, Secretary and Treasurer

SLK\_TOL:#2051486v1

RECORDED: 11/07/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005149 FRAME: 0658